

SHEET Attorney Docket No.: 7863/88184

103287509

ine Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(s) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) **Execution Date(s):

Stefan DROPE Johannes BRUSKE Karl-Heinz GESING



Execution Date(s) June 29, 2005

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛭 No.

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - Assignment
- □ Merger
- Security Agreement
- Change of Name
- Government Interest Assignment
- Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License
- □ Other

City:

State:

Zip:_____

B. Patent No.(s)

- 4. Application or patent number(s):
- $\hfill\Box$ This document is being filed together with a new application.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Street Address: Parkweg 2

Albstadt

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 🛚 Yes 💆 No

Name: Groz-Beckert KG

Internal Address:___

Country: Germany

72458

A. Patent Application No.(s)

11/474,334

Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No

5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Norman N. Kunitz

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

Street Address: 1801 K Street, NW, Suite 401L

City: Washington

State: D.C. ZIP: 20036-1301

Phone Number: (202) 419-7000

Fax Number: (202) 419-7007

Email Address: Nkunitz@fitcheven.com

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: __1_
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)......\$ 40.00
 - Authorized to be charged to deposit account regarding Order No. 7863/88184.
 - Enclosed
 - None required (government interest not affecting title)
- 8. Payment Information

Deposit Account Number 06-1135

丢

Authorized User Name Norman N. Kunitz

9. Signature:

August 3, 2006

Date Total number of pages including courses sheet,

Name of Person Signing Norman N. Kunitz Registration No.

20,586

attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Stefan DROPE of Albstadt, Germany, Johannes BRUSKE of Albstadt, Germany, and Karl-Heinz GESING of Raesfeld, Germany hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to a HEALD SHAFT, for which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

D-72474 Winterlingen

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

E	XECUTED, this29 ^{U1}	day of	June, 2006.	
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:		
Signature:_	Elebrard Hela Lad	حر	Signature: Dones Brul	_
Name:	Eckhard Fehrenbacher	_	Name: Johannes BRUSKE	
Address: _	Lichtensteinstr. 3	<u>.</u>		
	D-71149 Bondorf			
Signature:	Edel Would Blickle			
Name:	Edeltraud Blickle			
Address:	Ahornweg 11			
	D-72474 Winterlingen			
WITNESS			ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:_	Elbrid that - Sade	<u> </u>	Signature: Tal-Hin Ee	•••••
Name:	Eckhard Fehrenbacher		Name: Karl-Heniz GESING	
Address: _	Lichtensteinstr. 3			
	D-71149 Bondorf	.		
Signature:	Edelkand Rickle			
Name:	Edeltraud Blickle			
Address:	Ahornweg 11			
	D-72474 Winterlingen			

RECORDED: 08/03/2006 REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0175